506510004 02/17/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6556780

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ENDEAVOR ROBOTICS, INC.	03/25/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLIR DETECTION, INC.	
Street Address:	1024 SOUTH INNOVATION WAY	
City:	STILLWATER	
State/Country:	e/Country: OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	ode: 74074	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17102302	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)687-8801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6506878800

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com, Katty.Tong@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP (IP SECTION) Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70052.1850US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL SHENKER
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Shenker/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2021

Total Attachments: 15

source=70052.1850US02 Assignment ENDEAVOR to FLIR DETECTION#page1.tif source=70052.1850US02 Assignment ENDEAVOR to FLIR DETECTION#page2.tif source=70052.1850US02 Assignment ENDEAVOR to FLIR DETECTION#page3.tif source=70052.1850US02 Assignment ENDEAVOR to FLIR DETECTION#page4.tif source=70052.1850US02 Assignment ENDEAVOR to FLIR DETECTION#page5.tif source=70052.1850US02 Assignment ENDEAVOR to FLIR DETECTION#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 055301 FRAME: 0026 506510004

source=70052.1850US02 Assignment ENDEAVOR to FLIR DETECTION#page7.tif
source=70052.1850US02 Assignment ENDEAVOR to FLIR DETECTION#page8.tif
source=70052.1850US02 Assignment ENDEAVOR to FLIR DETECTION#page9.tif
source=70052.1850US02 Assignment ENDEAVOR to FLIR DETECTION#page10.tif
source=70052.1850US02 Assignment ENDEAVOR to FLIR DETECTION#page11.tif
source=70052.1850US02 Assignment ENDEAVOR to FLIR DETECTION#page12.tif
source=70052.1850US02 Assignment ENDEAVOR to FLIR DETECTION#page13.tif
source=70052.1850US02 Assignment ENDEAVOR to FLIR DETECTION#page14.tif
source=70052.1850US02 Assignment ENDEAVOR to FLIR DETECTION#page15.tif

PATENT REEL: 055301 FRAME: 0027

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Endeavor Robotics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having offices at 19 Alpha Road, Suite 101, Chelmsford, Massachusetts 01824-4237 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto FLIR Detection, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having offices at 1024 South Innovation Way, Stillwater, Oklahoma ("Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and patents set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto, any patents, registrations, or certificates of invention issuing on any patent applications listed below, the inventions disclosed in any of the foregoing, any and all counterpart United States, international and foreign patents, applications and certificates of invention based upon or covering any portion of the foregoing, and all reissues, re-examinations, divisionals, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing (collectively "Patent Rights").

Assignor further agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all rights: (i) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights of the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patent Rights, and (ii) to apply in any or all counties of the world for patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including without limitation under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding. Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee, do all things necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation the execution, acknowledgment and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations and other documents on a

PATENT REEL: 0**59204** FRAME: 0622 country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining, perfecting, sustaining, and/or enforcing the Patent Rights. Such assistance shall include providing, and obtaining from the respective inventors, prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, powers of attorney, specifications, declarations or other papers and other assistance reasonably necessary for filing patent applications, complying with any duty of disclosure, and conducting prosecution, reexamination, reissue, interference or other priority proceedings, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, public use proceedings, infringement or other court actions and the like with respect to the Patent Rights. The Assignee agrees to pay, or to reimburse Assignor for, all reasonable expenses and costs actually incurred by Assignor in providing such assistance described in this paragraph, but Assignor shall not demand any further consideration therefor.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

Endeavor Robotics, Inc.	
San Grat	
By: Sean Bielat	
Its: Chief Executive Officer Date: 25 Mar / 7	
STATE OF MASSACHUSE 77 S	§
COUNTY OF Middle 5-ex	§ .§
person and officer whose name is a acknowledged to me that the same was a Delaware corporation, and that he/sh	lotary Public on this day personally appeared, to me known and known to me to be the subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and s the act of the said Endeavor Robotics, Inc., e had executed the same as the act of such eration therein expressed, and in the capacity
Given under my hand and seal of	office, the <u>\$5</u> day of <u>MARCH</u> , 2019.
	Notary Public in and for the State of MASSachuse HS
[SEAL]	LAURA A. TIMMINS
	Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires March 16, 2023

· Santa	FLIRI	Defection, Inc.
va.	Ву:	Christopher Lewis
	Its:	Chief Intellectual Property Counsel; Deputy General Counsel
	Date:	4/2/19
	STAT	E OF <u>OREGON</u> §
	COUN	NTY OF <u>Clackamas</u> §

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public on this day personally appeared Christopher Lewis , to me known and known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of the said FLIR Detection, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and that he/she had executed the same as the act of such corporation for the purpose and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office, the 2^{nd} day of April, 2019.

Notary Public in and for the State of OREGON

[SEAL]



Exhibit A

PATENT RIGHTS

Country	Patent No. or Application Serial No.	Issue Date or [Filing Date]	Title
PCT Application	PCT/US2011/036352	[5/12/2011]	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO REMOTELY CONTROL A VEHICLE
Australia (Expired)	2011289866	7/23/2015	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO REMOTELY CONTROL A VEHICLE
Canada	2799208	10/18/2016	REMOTE VEHICLE CONTROL SYSTEM AND METHOD
United Kingdom	2494807	10/20/2015	REMOTE VEHICLE CONTROL SYSTEM AND METHOD
Israel	222979	2/1/2017	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO REMOTELY CONTROL A VEHICLE
United States (Converted)	61/334,167	[5/12/2010]	REMOTE VEHICLE CONTROL SYSTEM AND METHOD
United States	8,954,194	2/10/2015	REMOTE VEHICLE CONTROL SYSTEM AND METHOD
Australia (Abandoned)	2015202581	[5/13/2015]	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO REMOTELY CONTROL A VEHICLE
United Kingdom	2523484	4/13/2016	REMOTE VEHICLE CONTROL SYSTEM AND METHOD
United States	9,658,615	5/23/2017	REMOTE VEHICLE CONTROL SYSTEM AND METHOD
United States (Converted)	61/417,964	[11/30/2010]	MOBILE ROBOT AND METHOD OF OPERATING THEREOF
PCT Application	PCT/US2011/059857	[11/9/2011]	MOBILE ROBOT AND METHOD OF OPERATING THEREOF
Australia (Expired)	2011337055	3/12/2015	MOBILE ROBOT AND METHOD OF OPERATING THEREOF
Europe (Abandoned)	11788274.6	[12/27/2012]	MOBILE ROBOT AND METHOD OF OPERATING THEREOF
Israel	223870	4/1/2018	MOBILE ROBOT AND METHOD OF OPERATING THEREOF
United States	9,146,558	9/29/2015	MOBILE ROBOT AND METHOD OF OPERATING THEREOF
United States	9,665,096	5/30/2017	MOBILE ROBOT AND METHOD OF OPERATING THEREOF
United States	15/606,557	[5/26/2017]	MOBILE ROBOT AND METHOD OF OPERATING THEREOF
United States (Converted)	61/432,512	[1/13/2011]	ANTENNA SUPPORT STRUCTURES
United States (Expired)	8,878,734	11/4/2014	ANTENNA SUPPORT STRUCTURES
Europe	2482024	10/7/2015	SMALL UNMANNED GROUND VEHICLE

- 5 of 15-

PATENT REEL: 0**59204** FRAME: 0620

Switzerland (Expired)	2482024	10/7/2015	SMALL UNMANNED GROUND VEHICLE
Germany (Expired)	602012011250.6	10/7/2015	SMALL UNMANNED GROUND VEHICLE
France (Expired)	2482024	10/7/2015	SMALL UNMANNED GROUND VEHICLE
United Kingdom (Expired)	2482024	[1/27/2012]	SMALL UNMANNED GROUND VEHICLE
Italy (Expired)	2482024	10/7/2015	SMALL UNMANNED GROUND VEHICLE
Netherlands (Expired)	2482024	10/7/2015	SMALL UNMANNED GROUND VEHICLE
PCT Application (Abandoned)	PCT/US2012/023043	[1/27/2012]	SMALL UNMANNED GROUND VEHICLE
United States (Converted)	61/436,994	[1/27/2011]	RESILIENT WHEEL ASSEMBLIES
United States	9,346,499	5/24/2016	RESILIENT WHEEL ASSEMBLIES
Europe (Abandoned)	14179187.1	[7/30/2014]	SMALL UNMANNED GROUND VEHICLE
United States (Converted)	61/442,790	[2/14/2011]	SMALL UNMANNED GROUND VEHICLE
United States	9,522,595	12/20/2016	SMALL UNMANNED GROUND VEHICLE
United States	10,059,388	8/28/2018	RESILIENT WHEEL ASSEMBLIES
United States	15/383,627	[12/19/2016]	SMALL UNMANNED GROUND VEHICLE
United States (Converted)	61/528,260	[8/28/2011]	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IN SITU CHARGING OF A REMOTE VEHICLE
United States	9,045,049	6/2/2015	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IN SITU CHARGING OF A REMOTE VEHICLE
United States (Converted)	61/620,832	[4/5/2012]	MOBILE ROBOT SYSTEM
United States	9,211,648	12/15/2015	OPERATING A MOBILE ROBOT
PCT Application	PCT/US2007/068911	[5/14/2007]	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR CONTROLLING A REMOTE VEHICLE
Europe (Abandoned)	07868281.2	[11/14/2008]	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR CONTROLLING A REMOTE VEHICLE
Israel	195112	2/1/2014	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR CONTROLLING A REMOTE VEHICLE
United States (Converted)	60/747,183	[5/12/2006]	ROBOT CONTROL USING MANUAL CONTROL DEVICE AND ENCODED LASER DESIGNATOR
PCT Application	PCT/US2007/068890	[5/14/2007]	AUTONOMOUS BEHAVIORS FOR A REMOTE VEHICLE
Europe (Abandoned)	07868279.6	[4/3/2009]	AUTONOMOUS BEHAVIORS FOR A REMOTE VEHICLE
Israel	198104	12/1/2018	AUTONOMOUS BEHAVIORS FOR A REMOTE VEHICLE

United States (Converted)	60/828,632	[10/6/2006]	ROBOT AUTONOMOUS BEHAVIORS
United States (Converted)	60/911,785	[4/13/2007]	SLIDING AUTONOMOUS ASSIST FOR ROBOTIC PLATFORMS
United States (Expired)	7,843,431	11/30/2010	CONTROL SYSTEM FOR A REMOTE VEHICLE
United States (Expired)	7,548,697	6/16/2009	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR CONTROLLING A REMOTE VEHICLE
United States	8,843,244	9/23/2014	AUTONOMOUS BEHAVIORS FOR A REMOTE VEHICLE
PCT Application	PCT/US2008/060286	[4/14/2008]	AUTONOMOUS BEHAVIORS FOR A REMOTE VEHICLE
Europe	08745811.3	[10/9/2009]	AUTONOMOUS BEHAVIORS FOR A REMOTE VEHICLE
Israel	201431	12/1/2015	AUTONOMOUS BEHAVIORS FOR A REMOTE VEHICLE
United States	8,326,469	12/4/2012	AUTONOMOUS BEHAVIORS FOR A REMOTE VEHICLE
United States	8,255,092	8/28/2012	AUTONOMOUS BEHAVIORS FOR A REMOTE VEHICLE
United States	8,019,223	9/13/2011	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR CONTROLLING A REMOTE VEHICLE
United States	8,199,109	6/12/2012	CONTROL SYSTEM FOR A REMOTE VEHICLE
United States	8,108,092	1/31/2012	AUTONOMOUS BEHAVIORS FOR A REMOTE VEHICLE
United States	8,396,611	3/12/2013	AUTONOMOUS BEHAVIORS FOR A REMOTE VEHICLE
United States	8,447,440	5/21/2013	AUTONOMOUS BEHAVIORS FOR A REMOTE VEHICLE
United States	8,350,810	1/8/2013	CONTROL SYSTEM FOR A REMOTE VEHICLE
United States	8,760,397	6/24/2014	CONTROL SYSTEM FOR A REMOTE VEHICLE
United States	8,577,517	11/5/2013	AUTONOMOUS BEHAVIORS FOR A REMOTE VEHICLE
United States	9,791,860	10/17/2017	AUTONOMOUS BEHAVIORS FOR A REMOTE VEHICLE
United States	9,195,256	11/24/2015	CONTROL SYSTEM FOR A REMOTE VEHICLE
United States (Abandoned)	14/457,725	[8/12/2014]	AUTONOMOUS BEHAVIORS FOR A REMOTE VEHICLE
PCT Application	PCT/US2014/064785	[11/10/2014]	REMOTELY OPERATING A MOBILE ROBOT
Europe	14877905.1	[8/3/2016]	REMOTELY OPERATING A MOBILE ROBOT
Israel	246627	[7/6/2016]	REMOTELY OPERATING A MOBILE ROBOT
United States (Converted)	61/924,433	[1/7/2014]	REMOTELY OPERATING A MOBILE ROBOT

United States	9,283,674	3/15/2016	REMOTELY OPERATING A MOBILE ROBOT
United States	9,592,604	3/14/2017	REMOTELY OPERATING A MOBILE ROBOT
United States (Abandoned)	15/055,157	[2/26/2016]	REMOTELY OPERATING A MOBILE ROBOT
United States	9,789,612	10/17/2017	REMOTELY OPERATING A MOBILE ROBOT
United States (Converted)	60/908,932	[3/29/2007]	ROBOT OPERATOR CONTROL UNIT CONFIGURATION SYSTEM AND METHOD
PCT Application	PCT/US2008/058645	[3/28/2008]	ROBOT OPERATOR CONTROL UNIT CONFIGURATION SYSTEM AND METHOD
Australia (Expired)	2008239477	11/18/2010	ROBOT OPERATOR CONTROL UNIT CONFIGURATION SYSTEM AND METHOD
Europe	2140316	12/28/2011	ROBOT OPERATOR CONTROL UNIT CONFIGURATION SYSTEM AND METHOD
Germany (Expired)	602008012376.6	12/28/2011	ROBOT OPERATOR CONTROL UNIT CONFIGURATION SYSTEM AND METHOD
France (Expired)	2140316	12/28/2011	ROBOT OPERATOR CONTROL UNIT CONFIGURATION SYSTEM AND METHOD
United Kingdom (Expired)	2140316	12/28/2011	ROBOT OPERATOR CONTROL UNIT CONFIGURATION SYSTEM AND METHOD
Israel (Abandoned)	200855	[9/10/2009]	ROBOT OPERATOR CONTROL UNIT CONFIGURATION SYSTEM AND METHOD
Europe (Abandoned)	11195607.4	[12/23/2011]	ROBOT OPERATOR CONTROL UNIT CONFIGURATION SYSTEM AND METHOD
United States (Abandoned)	12/058,113	[3/28/2008]	ROBOT OPERATOR CONTROL UNIT CONFIGURATION SYSTEM AND METHOD
United States (Abandoned)	12/358,204	[1/22/2009]	ROBOT OPERATOR CONTROL UNIT CONFIGURATION SYSTEM AND METHOD
United States	7,926,598	4/19/2011	MOBILE ROBOTIC VEHICLE
United States	8,122,982	2/28/2012	MOBILE ROBOT SYSTEMS AND METHODS
United States	8,074,752	12/13/2011	MOBILE ROBOTIC VEHICLE
United States	8,353,373	1/15/2013	MOBILE ROBOTIC VEHICLE
United States	8,616,308	12/31/2013	MOBILE ROBOT SYSTEMS AND METHODS
United States	8,573,335	11/5/2013	MOBILE ROBOTIC VEHICLE
United States	9,180,920	11/10/2015	MOBILE ROBOTIC VEHICLE
United States	14/861,263	[9/22/2015]	MOBILE ROBOTIC VEHICLE

United States (Converted)	60/194,922	[4/4/2000]	ROBOTIC APPARATUS
PCT Application (Abandoned)	PCT/US2001/011017	[4/4/2001]	ROBOTIC APPARATUS
United States	6,662,889	12/16/2003	WHEELED PLATFORMS
United States	7,363,994	4/29/2008	WHEELED PLATFORMS
United States	12/023,561	[1/31/2008]	WHEELED PLATFORMS
(Abandoned)	, ,	,	
United States	8,292,007	10/23/2012	WHEELED PLATFORMS
United States	13/657,316	[10/22/2012]	WHEELED PLATFORMS
(Abandoned)			
United States	61/454,038	[3/18/2011]	MULTIPLIXING OF DATA BY INTER-
(Abandoned)	·	-	INTEGRATED CIRCUIT BUS
United States (Converted)	60/079,701	[3/27/1998]	SMALL RUGGED ROBOTIC PLATFORM
United States (Converted)	60/096,141	[8/11/1998]	ROBOTIC PLATFORM
United States	6,263,989	7/24/2001	ROBOTIC PLATFORM
United States	6,431,296	8/13/2002	ROBOTIC PLATFORM
United States	6,668,951	12/30/2003	ROBOTIC PLATFORM
United States	7,597,162	10/6/2009	ROBOTIC PLATFORM
United States	9,573,638	2/21/2017	ROBOTIC PLATFORM
United States	7,546,891	6/16/2009	ROBOTIC PLATFORM
United States	7,556,108	7/7/2009	ROBOTIC PLATFORM
United States	8,113,304	2/14/2012	ROBOTIC PLATFORM
United States	8,365,848	2/5/2013	ROBOTIC PLATFORM
United States (Expired)	9,248,874	2/2/2016	ROBOTIC PLATFORM
United States	8,763,732	7/1/2014	ROBOTIC PLATFORM
United States (Abandoned)	13/423,538	[3/19/2012]	ROBOTIC PLATFORM
United States (Converted)	60/244,180	[10/31/2000]	REGULATION OF HUMAN TRIACYLGLYCEROL LIPASE
United States	6,615,885	9/9/2003	RESILIENT WHEEL STRUCTURE
United States (Converted)	60/340,175	[12/14/2001]	FIRING CIRCUIT
United States (Expired)	6,860,206	3/1/2005	REMOTE DIGITAL FIRING SYSTEM
United States (Expired)	7,143,696	12/5/2006	REMOTE DIGITAL FIRING SYSTEM
United States (Expired)	7,559,269	7/14/2009	REMOTE DIGITAL FIRING SYSTEM
United States	8,375,838	2/19/2013	REMOTE DIGITAL FIRING SYSTEM
United States	8,109,191	2/7/2012	REMOTE DIGITAL FIRING SYSTEM
United States (Abandoned)	13/366,853	[2/6/2012]	REMOTE DIGITAL FIRING SYSTEM

United States (Abandoned)	60/457,563	[3/26/2003]	COMMUNICATIONS SPOOLER FOR A MOBILE ROBOT
United States (Converted)	60/532,352	[12/24/2003]	COMMUNICATION SPOOLER FOR ROBOT
United States	7,331,436	2/19/2008	COMMUNICATIONS SPOOLER FOR A MOBILE ROBOT
United States (Expired)	7,546,912	6/16/2009	COMMUNICATIONS SPOOLER FOR A MOBILE ROBOT
United States (Expired)	8,042,663	10/25/2011	COMMUNICATIONS SPOOLER FOR A MOBILE ROBOT
United States	8,485,330	7/16/2013	COMMUNICATIONS SPOOLER FOR A MOBILE ROBOT
United States (Converted)	60/828,606	[10/6/2006]	ROBOTIC VEHICLE
PCT Application	PCT/US2007/080138	[10/2/2007]	ROBOTIC VEHICLE
Australia (Expired)	2007347733	8/16/2012	ROBOTIC VEHICLE
Europe	2112963	5/30/2018	ROBOTIC VEHICLE WITH TRACKS AND FLIPPERS
Germany	602007055018.1	5/30/2018 ·	ROBOTIC VEHICLE WITH TRACKS AND FLIPPERS
United Kingdom	2112963	5/30/2018	ROBOTIC VEHICLE WITH TRACKS AND FLIPPERS
Israel	197991	10/5/2014	ROBOTIC VEHICLE
United States (Converted)	60/878,877	[1/5/2007]	ROBOTIC VEHICLE WITH DYNAMIC RANGE ACTUATORS
United States (Converted)	60/908,782	[3/29/2007]	ROBOTIC VEHICLE WITH DYNAMIC RANGE ACTUATORS
United States (Converted)	60/942,598	[6/7/2007]	CAPABLE LARGE SKID STEERED ROBOT
United States (Converted)	60/954,227	[8/6/2007]	ROBOTIC VEHICLE WITH DUAL FLIPPER CONFIGURATION
United States	7,891,446	2/22/2011	ROBOTIC VEHICLE DECK ADJUSTMENT
United States	7,600,593	10/13/2009	ROBOTIC VEHICLE WITH DYNAMIC RANGE ACTUATORS
United States (Abandoned)	11/867,815	[10/5/2007]	ROBOTIC VEHICLE
United States	7,784,570	8/31/2010	ROBOTIC VEHICLE
United States	8,256,542	9/4/2012	ROBOTIC VEHICLE
United States	8,327,960	12/11/2012	ROBOTIC VEHICLE
United States	8,413,752	4/9/2013	ROBOTIC VEHICLE
PCT Application (Abandoned)	PCT/US2011/023044	[1/28/2011]	ROBOTIC VEHICLE
United States	8,316,971	11/27/2012	ROBOTIC VEHICLE
United States	8,061,461	11/22/2011	ROBOTIC VEHICLE DECK ADJUSTMENT
United States	8,800,695	8/12/2014	ROBOTIC VEHICLE

United States	9,656,704	5/23/2017	ROBOTIC VEHICLE
United States	8,342,271	1/1/2013	ROBOTIC VEHICLE WITH DYNAMIC RANGE ACTUATORS
United States (Converted)	60/828,611	[10/6/2006]	MANEUVERING ROBOTIC VEHICLES
PCT Application	PCT/US2007/080541	[10/5/2007]	ROBOT WITH FLIPPERS HAVING A POSITIONABLE SENSOR HEAD AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THIS ROBOT
Australia (Expired)	2007346669	10/11/2012	ROBOT WITH FLIPPERS HAVING A POSITIONABLE SENSOR HEAD AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THIS ROBOT
Europe	2094451	11/23/2016	ROBOT WITH FLIPPERS HAVING A POSITIONABLE SENSOR HEAD AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THIS ROBOT
Germany	602007048923.7	11/23/2016	ROBOT WITH FLIPPERS HAVING A POSITIONABLE SENSOR HEAD AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THIS ROBOT
France	2094451	11/23/2016	ROBOT WITH FLIPPERS HAVING A POSITIONABLE SENSOR HEAD AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THIS ROBOT
United Kingdom	2094451	11/23/2016	ROBOT WITH FLIPPERS HAVING A POSITIONABLE SENSOR HEAD AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THIS ROBOT
Israel	197992	6/15/2014	MANEUVERING ROBOTIC VEHICLES HAVING A POSITIONABLE SENSOR HEAD
United States (Converted)	60/883,731	[1/5/2007]	MANEUVERING ROBOTIC VEHICLES HAVING A POSITIONABLE SENSOR HEAD
United States	7,654,348	2/2/2010	MANEUVERING ROBOTIC VEHICLES HAVING A POSITIONABLE SENSOR HEAD
United States	8,644,991	2/4/2014	MANEUVERING ROBOTIC VEHICLES
United States	8,079,432	12/20/2011	MANEUVERING ROBOTIC VEHICLES HAVING A POSITIONABLE SENSOR HEAD
United States	8,322,470	12/4/2012	MANEUVERING ROBOTIC VEHICLES HAVING A POSITIONABLE SENSOR HEAD
United States	8,662,215	3/4/2014	MANEUVERING ROBOTIC VEHICLES HAVING A POSITIONABLE SENSOR HEAD
United States	9,216,781	12/22/2015	MANEUVERING ROBOTIC VEHICLES
United States	9,193,066	11/24/2015	MANEUVERING ROBOTIC VEHICLES HAVING A POSITIONABLE SENSOR

			HEAD
United States	9,650,089	5/16/2017	MANEUVERING ROBOTIC VEHICLES HAVING A POSITIONABLE SENSOR HEAD
United States (Converted)	60/909,630	[4/2/2007]	RECOIL MITIGATION DEVICE & METHOD
United States (Expired)	7,878,105	2/1/2011	MITIGATING RECOIL IN A BALLISTIC ROBOT
United States	8,082,836	12/27/2011	MITIGATING RECOIL IN A BALLISTIC ROBOT
United States	8,281,703	10/9/2012	MITIGATING RECOIL IN A BALLISTIC ROBOT
United States (Converted)	60/621,509	[10/22/2004]	LIFTING APPARATUS FOR REMOTE CONTROLLED ROBOTIC DEVICE
United States (Expired)	8,007,221	8/30/2011	LIFTING APPARATUS FOR REMOTE CONTROLLED ROBOTIC DEVICE
United States (Expired)	8,528,673	9/10/2013	LIFTING APPARATUS FOR REMOTE CONTROLLED ROBOTIC DEVICE
United States (Converted)	61/305,069	[2/16/2010]	MOBILE ROBOT INTERNAL COMMUNICATION SYSTEM
PCT Application	PCT/US2011/025105	[2/16/2011]	MOBILE ROBOT INTERNAL COMMUNICATION SYSTEM
Australia (Expired)	2011218172	1/8/2015	INTERNAL COMMUNICATION SYSTEM FOR A MOBILE ROBOT
Europe	2537322	12/19/2014	INTERNAL COMMUNICATION SYSTEM FOR A MOBILE ROBOT
Germany (Expired)	602011012285.1	12/19/2014	INTERNAL COMMUNICATION SYSTEM FOR A MOBILE ROBOT
France (Expired)	2537322	12/19/2014	INTERNAL COMMUNICATION SYSTEM FOR A MOBILE ROBOT
Israel	221445	11/1/2016	INTERNAL COMMUNICATION SYSTEM FOR A MOBILE ROBOT
United States (Expired)	8,706,296	4/22/2014	MOBILE ROBOT INTERNAL COMMUNICATION SYSTEM
United States (Abandoned)	12/696,795	[1/29/2010]	ROBOTIC VEHICLE
PCT Application (Abandoned)	PCT/US2011/023009	[1/28/2011]	ROBOTIC VEHICLE
PCT Application	PCT/US2008/086106	[12/9/2008]	MOBILE ROBOTIC VEHICLE WITH TRACKS AND REAR FLIPPERS AND METHOD FOR OPERATING SUCH A VEHICLE
Canada	2746194	10/21/2014	MOBILE ROBOTIC VEHICLE WITH TRACKS AND REAR FLIPPERS AND METHOD FOR OPERATING SUCH A VEHICLE
Europe	08876500.3	[7/4/2011]	MOBILE ROBOTIC VEHICLE WITH TRACKS AND REAR FLIPPERS AND

			METHOD FOR OPERATING SUCH A VEHICLE
Israel	213441	12/1/2016	MOBILE ROBOTIC VEHICLE WITH TRACKS AND REAR FLIPPERS AND METHOD FOR OPERATING SUCH A VEHICLE
United States (Converted)	60/200,142	[4/27/2000]	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INCREMENTAL STACK SCANNING
United States	6,769,004	7/27/2004	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INCREMENTAL STACK SCANNING
United States	D682,362	5/14/2013	REMOTE CONTROLLED VEHICLE
United States (Converted)	61/232,051	[8/7/2009]	REMOTE VEHICLE
United States	8,527,113	9/3/2013	REMOTE VEHICLE
United States (Abandoned)	13/009,833	[1/19/2011]	WEIGHT SHIFTING SYSTEM FOR REMOTE VEHICLE
United States (Converted)	60/908,667	[3/28/2007]	INTERFACE FOR ROBOT AND ROBOT TELEMANIPULATOR
United States (Converted)	60/908,715	[3/29/2007]	INTERFACE FOR ROBOT AND ROBOT TELEMANIPULATOR
United States (Converted)	60/960,446	[9/28/2007]	REMOTE VEHICLE CONTROL SYSTEM AND METHOD
United States	8,682,502	3/25/2014	REMOTE VEHICLE CONTROL SYSTEM AND METHOD
United States	9,216,510	12/22/2015	REMOTE VEHICLE CONTROL SYSTEM AND METHOD
United States (Converted)	60/827,733	[10/2/2006]	SOLDIER UNMANNED VEHICLE
United States (Converted)	60/957,711	[8/24/2007]	ROBOT SENSOR SYSTEM
United States	8,884,763	11/11/2014	THREAT DETECTION SENSOR SUITE
United States (Converted)	61/613,304	[3/20/2012]	HIGH TRAVEL SUSPENSION FOR SMALL GROUND MOBILE ROBOTS
United States (Expired)	8,875,816	11/4/2014	HIGH TRAVEL SUSPENSION FOR SMALL GROUND MOBILE ROBOTS
PCT Application (Abandoned)	PCT/US2012/033790	[4/16/2012]	AUTO-REACH METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR A REMOTE VEHICLE
United States (Converted)	61/475,944	[4/15/2011]	AUTO-REACH METHOD FOR A REMOTE VEHICLE
United States (Converted)	61/605,552	[3/1/2012]	MOBILE INSPECTION ROBOT
United States	9,031,697	5/12/2015	AUTO-REACH METHOD FOR A REMOTE VEHICLE
United States	9,770,823	9/26/2017	AUTO-REACH METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR A REMOTE VEHICLE
United States (Converted)	60/373,017	[4/16/2002]	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR NAVIGATION OF HETEROGENEOUS ROBOT TEAMS

United States (Converted)	60/417,836	[10/11/2002]	ROBOT BEACON MODULE
United States	7,117,067	10/3/2006	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR ADAPTIVE CONTROL OF ROBOTIC DEVICES
United States (Converted)	60/571,767	[5/17/2004]	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DISPERSION OF AUTONOMOUS ROBOTS
United States	7,844,364	11/30/2010	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DISPERSING AND CLUSTERING A PLURALITY OF ROBOTIC DEVICES
United States (Expired)	7,254,464	8/7/2007	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR ADAPTIVE CONTROL OF ROBOTIC DEVICES
United States	8,290,619	10/16/2012	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DISPERSING AND CLUSTERING A PLURALITY OF ROBOTIC DEVICES
United States (Converted)	61/036,988	[3/16/2008]	UAV/UGV TEAMS
United States	8,244,469	8/14/2012	COLLABORATIVE ENGAGEMENT FOR TARGET IDENTIFICATION AND TRACKING
United States (Abandoned)	13/546,787	[7/11/2012]	COLLABORATIVE ENGAGEMENT FOR TARGET IDENTIFICATION AND TRACKING
United States (Abandoned)	62/096,218	[12/23/2014]	AUTO-REACH METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR A REMOTE VEHICLE
United States (Converted)	62/379,997	[8/26/2016]	UNMANNED GROUND VEHICLE TRACK SYSTEMS
United States	15/688,287	[8/28/2017]	UNMANNED GROUND VEHICLE TRACK SYSTEMS
PCT Application	PCT/US2017/045736	[8/7/2017]	UNMANNED GROUND VEHICLE WITH COMPACT MANIPULATOR STOWING
Canada	3032756	[1/31/2019]	UNMANNED GROUND VEHICLE WITH COMPACT MANIPULATOR STOWING
Europe	17837815.4	[3/5/2019]	UNMANNED GROUND VEHICLE WITH COMPACT MANIPULATOR STOWING
Israel	264583	[1/31/2019]	UNMANNED GROUND VEHICLE WITH COMPACT MANIPULATOR STOWING
United States	16/323,417	[2/5/2019]	UNMANNED GROUND VEHICLE WITH COMPACT MANIPULATOR STOWING
United States (Converted)	62/371,422	[8/5/2016]	UNMANNED GROUND VEHICLE WITH COMPACT MANIPULATOR STOWING
United States (Abandoned)	62/437,475	[12/21/2016]	MOBILE ROBOT WITH MULTI- ELEVATION MAST
PCT Application	PCT/US2018/018734	[2/20/2018]	ROBOTIC GRIPPER CAMERA
United States (Converted)	62/461,089	[2/20/2017]	ROBOTIC GRIPPER CAMERA
United States	15/900,307	[2/20/2018]	ROBOTIC GRIPPER CAMERA

Atty. Docket No. 3169/1

PCT Application	PCT/US2018/018740	[2/20/2018]	MOUNTING A SENSOR MODULE TO AN UNMANNED GROUND VEHICLE
United States (Converted)	62/461,118	[2/20/2017]	MOUNTING A SENSOR MODULE TO AN UNMANNED GROUND VEHICLE
United States	15/900,335	[2/20/2018]	MOUNTING A SENSOR MODULE TO AN UNMANNED GROUND VEHICLE